Comfort Systems USA (Arkansas), Inc.
P.O. Box 16620
Little Rock, AR 72231
Phone 501-834-3320
Fax 501-834-5416
Date: 6/2/2023
Return Request: 6/12/2023
Project: CARTI Cancer Center – Bridge Patient Resource Center

21
3
Part Number Guide
Pre-Rinse Unit with Balancer
11  Asm, Faucet (Swivel)  002829-40
2         Faucet Body (Swivel)       N/A
3         Flange, 1/2” NPT Female Eccentric      00AA
4               Washer, Coupling Nut  001019-45
5         Asm, Quarter-Turn Eterna Cartridge, RTC (new style) 002712-40NS
       Asm, Quarter-Turn Eterna Cartridge, LTC (new style) 002711-40NS
       Asm, Quarter-Turn Cerama Cartridge, RTC (new style) 012446-25NS
       Asm, Quarter-Turn Cerama Cartridge, LTC (new style) 012447-25NS
6              Cartridge Only, Eterna w/ Spring Checks, RTC  012443-40NS
           Cartridge Only, Eterna w/ Spring Checks, LTC  012442-40NS
           Cartridge Only, Cerama w/ Check Valves, RTC  012394-25NS
           Cartridge Only, Cerama w/ Check Valves, LTC  012395-25NS
7         Lever Handle  001638-45NS
8         Index, Button  noted below
                Cold (Blue)  018506-19NS
                Hot (Red)  001193-19NS
9         Screw, Handle  000925-45
10      Nipple, 3/8” x 4”       N/A
11      Valve Body       N/A
12      Cartridge, Quarter-Turn Eterna w/ Spring Checks, RTC 012443-40NS
12      Cartridge, Quarter-Turn Cerama w/ Check Valve, RTC 012394-25NS
13      Handle, 4-Arm  002521-45
14      Nipple, 3/8” Close  0002535-25
15      Vacuum Breaker, 3/8” NPT       B-0968
16      Adapter, 3/8” NPT Male x 3-4-14 UN      053A
17      Washer, #27  010476-45
18      Asm, Flexible Stainless Steel Hose  B-0080-H
19      Asm, Angled Spray Face 1.42 GPM  B-0107-035
20      Dummy Wall Hook  B-0104-D
37      Screw, Handle  000922-45
4
Part Number Guide
Add-On Faucet Assembly
21   Asm, EasyInstall Add-On Faucet w/ 12” Swing Nozzle  B-0156-EZ
22       Asm, EasyInstall Add-On Faucet Less Nozzle  B-0155-LNEZ
23          Nipple, 3/8” x 3”  000358-40
24          Body, Add-On Faucet       N/A
25          Cartridge, Quarter-Turn Eterna w/ Spring Check, RTC  012443-40NS
12          Cartridge, Quarter-Turn Cerama w/ Check Valve, RTC 012394-25NS
26          EasyInstall Installation Kit       EZ-K
27              O-Ring  001065-45
28              Lock Washer  014200-45
29      Asm, 12” Swing Nozzle              062X
30          Stream Regulator, Full Flow       B-PT
31          Swivel Repair Kit  011643-45
32               O-Ring  001074-45
33               Sleeve, Swivel (quantity 2)  011429-45
34           Swivel Piece       N/A
35           Washer, Swivel Piece  009538-45
36           Nut, Swivel Piece       N/A
5
Add-On Faucet Installation:
If installing to an existing rigid pre-rinse unit or base
faucet
1. Make sure that no.28 is seated properly inside the faucet
body.
2. Grab add-on faucet assembly and lower the EasyInstall
end-fi tting into faucet body.  Press down until the end-
fi tting “pops” in.  Rotate to desired position.
3. Lock the EasyInstall add-on faucet in place by tightening
the lock nut.
To Install Swing Nozzle:
1. Insert no.29 into no.24.
Note: See Repair Kit 011643-45 for replacement of no.32
and no.33.
2. Tighten no.36 fi rmly with a wrench.
32
34
Enlarged View
Dibujo Ampliado
vue agrandie
Vergrößerte Ansicht
放大图
33
ES
FR
DE
EN
29
36
2
24
10
28
Instalación del grifo añadido:
Si realiza la instalación en una unidad de prelavado o en un grifo de base rígidos existentes:
1. Asegúrese de que el no. 28 esté bien asentado dentro del cuerpo del grifo.
2. Tome la unidad de grifo añadido e introduzca el accesorio de extremidad EasyInstall en el
cuerpo del grifo. Empuje hacia abajo hasta que el accesorio de extremidad encaje. Gírelo hacia
la posición deseada.
3. Fije el grifo añadido EasyInstall en su lugar apretando la tuerca de bloqueo.
Para instalar la boquilla giratoria:
1. Inserte el no. 29 en el no. 24.
Nota: Vea el kit de reparación 011643-45 para las refacciones del no.32 y 33.
2. Apriete fi rmemente el no. 36 con una llave.
INSTALLATION DU ROBINET SUPPLÉMENTAIRE :
En cas d’installation sur une unité de pré-rinçage rigide ou un robinet de base existant